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No. 115, A.] [Published August 29, 1959.
CHAPTER 330
AN ACT to create 20.840 (2) of the statutes, relating to an appropriation

for certain capital improvements at the veterans home at King.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

20.840 (2) of the statutes is created to read:

20.840 (2) CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS. On July 1, 1959, from the
general fund a nonlapsing appropriation of $14,500 to construct a fireproof'
ceiling and concrete floor in the old heating plant; and $2,000 to move
the laundry to the old heating plant at the veterans home at King.

Approved August 26, 1959.
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